






BUTLER PARK MULTI-USE SPORTS FIELD RENOVATIONS 

REQUEST FOR BID NO. 2016-47 

BID FORM 
NAME OF BIDDER: XGD Systems, LLC 

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 415 NW Flagler Avenue 

TELEPHONE NUMBER: (772) 286-6822 FAX NUMBER: (772) 286-2855 

E-MAILADDRESS: __ ~x~g~d=sLy~st=e~m~s~@~g~r~e~e~n~sd~r~a~in~a~g~e~.c=o~m~-------------------------------

CONTRACTOR LICENSE#: --'=C""U..:::C""0.:.5.!....:73"-=5"-"1'------- FEID #: 20-1254730 

-
To the City Commission of the City of North Port pursuant to and in compliance with your notice inviting sealed 
bids (Invitation to BidL Instructions to Bidders, and the other documents relating thereto, the undersigned 
bidder, having familiarized himself/herself with the terms of the Contract documents, local conditions affecting 
the performance of the Contract, and the cost of the work at the place where the work is to be done, hereby 
proposes and agrees to perform within the time stipulated in the Contract, including all of its component parts 
and everything required to be performed, and to provide and furnish any and all of the labor, material, tools, 
expendable equipment, and all utility and transportation services and design of certain items necessary to 
perform the Contract and complete in a workmanlike manner, all of the work required in connection with the 
construction of said work all in strict conformity with the plans and specifications and other Contract documents 
for the prices hereinafter set forth. 

The undersigned as bidder, declares that the only persons or parties interested in this proposal as principals are 
those named herein; that this submittal is made without collusion with any person, firm, or corporation; and 
he/she proposes and agrees, if the proposal is accepted, that he/she will execute a Contract with the City in the 
form set forth in the Contract documents and that he/she will accept in full payment thereof the following prices, 
to wit : 

suB TOTAL LUMP suM BID PRICE EXHIBIT "A" SITE DEMO .-.e vo~.l I '2 '1 a 
t9N e. H vt'l P~F.S> :rttz ~rx'TftotMA Nrz 1 E.vt=N ti ~~ ,J?,'-rr~ _::;;10 1 C> I " ~ o ; 

(TYPE/PRINT) c::EIYT.S (NUMERIC) 

SUB TOTAl lUMP SUM BID PRICE EXHIBIT "A" LANDSCAPING per-.. I / r::::.-
1 

11 c-_. [ o 
aNE . H Vt\fD~ St1 "51 y, TY FiVE. 'TH~ ~li+NO ~ HUt.\\7,...,..- $ ~.:J. :.>. 

·Ft_ETE.~N POL LAt;-.s" ANP TEN ~T$ · ___ .:.._ __ .,__ ______ ...:._ __ _ 
(TYPE/PRINT) {NUMERIC) 

COMPANY NAME:_~X~G~~ .. _:::S>:t_s~t1-· ·~sz.JL~L;;C--=======::__ ________________ _ 

5/GNATUR~-----~~~~~--------------------------------------------

. This page must be completed and submitted 
ALL BID PAGES MUST BE EXECUTED BY A CORPORATE/BINDING AUTHORITY & NOTARIZED WHERE APPUCABLE 

45 I Page 



BUTLER PARK MULTI-USE SPORTS FIELD RENOVATIONS 

REQUEST FOR BID NO. 2016-47 

$ ~/ , 731- . /:;} 
{NUMERIC) 

J , 63!3, .ef$5'p 5 ( 
• 

(NUMERIC) 

Through the signing of this Bid Form, Bidder attests his/her bid is guaranteed for a period of not less than NINETY 
(90) DAYS from the date of the official bid opening. 

COMPANY NAME: ~s, uc---

5/GNATURE: _____ ~~~~+-----~~---------------------------------------------

This page must be completed and submitted 
ALL BID PAGES MUST BE EXECUTED BYA CORPORATE/BINDING AUTHORITY & NOTARIZED WHERE APPUCABLE 
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lER PARK MULTI USE SPORTS FIELD RENOVATIONS 

Exhibit "A"- Bid Schedule {Butler Park)-Site Demo 
ENG ••BIDDER ••BIDDER 

ITEM EST VERIRED VERIRED EXRNDED 
NO. ITEM DESCRIPnON UOM Q1Y UOM Q1Y ••uNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

00-0 MOBILIZATION LS 1 LS 1 $49,960.00 $49,960.00 

00-1 CONCRETE ROAD REMOVAL SF 1,600 SF 1,600 $1.04 $1,664.00 

00-2 TREE REMOVAL EA 18 EA 18 $507.37 $9,132 .66 

00-3 DUGOUT STRUCTURE & CONCRETE SLAB REMOVAL EA 6 EA 6 $810.51 $4,863.06 

00-4 BAITING CAGE FENCING & NEITING REMOVAL EA 2 EA 2 $796.45 $1,592.90 

00-5 BLEACHER SLAB AND COVERED BUILDING REMOVAL EA 6 EA 6 $337.84 $2,027.04 

00-6 STORAGE BINS (CONC. WALLS) REMOVAL EA 2 EA 2 $810.51 $1,621.02 

00-7 SCOREBOARD REMOVAL EA 3 EA 3 $383.13 $1,149.39 

00-8 FLAG POLE REMOVAL ~ EA 1 EA 1 $149.92 $149.92 

00-9 12" X 18" RCP REMOVAL LF 210 LF 210 $10.89 $2,286.90 

00-10 12" PVC REMOVAL LF 200 LF 200 $10.99 $2,198.00 

00-11 8" PVC REMOVAL LF 150 LF 150 $8.08 $1,212.00 

00-12 20" X 30" RCP REMOVAL LF 190 LF 190 $14.60 $2,774.00 

00-13 STORAGE BUILDING & MISC CONCRETE REMOVAL LS 1 LS 1 $4,235.25 $4,235.25 

00-14 MAINTANCE BUILDING REMOVAL LS 1 LS 1 $9,107.67 $9,107.67 

00-15 OBSERVATION BUILDING REMOVAL LS 0 LS 0 $0.00 $0.00 

00-16 HANDICAP PARKING (CONCRETE SLAB) REMOVAL SF 600 SF 600 $2.25 $1,350.00 

00-17 DUMPSTER CONCRETE SLAB REMOVAL SF 450 SF 450 $3.00 $1,350.00 

00-18 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE REMOVAL LF 1,460 LF 1,460 $2.61 $3,810.60 

00-19 20' CHAIN LINK FENCE REMOVAL LF 193 LF 193 $13.40 $2,586.20 

00-20 POWER POLE REMOVAL (COORDINATION W/FPL) LS 1 LS 1 $3,173.32 $3,173.32 

00-21 SPORTS LIGHTING REMOVAL EA 13 EA 13 $1,516.50 $19,714.50 

00-22 CONCRETE CONTROL STRUCTURE REMOVAL EA 1 EA 1 $568.45 $568.45 

00-23 PERIMETER FENCE REMOVAL LF 200 LF 200 $2.77 $554.00 

00-24 IRRIGATION SYSTEM REMOVAL LS 1 LS 1 $749.60 $749.60 

00-25 4" CHAIN LINK FENCE REMOVAL LF 1,650 LF 1,650 $1.74 $2,871.00 

Subtotal Site Demo $130,701.48 

COMPANY NAME: __ .<>XG=D_,S~ys.,t-"'em"-""s.'-'L"'LC,_ ___________________ _ 

NAME/TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO BIND: _ _,G.,e"'o"'ff_,C,.o"'rl"'ett..,._P,_,r"'e'"'si,.d""en"-'t'-----------------

ADDENDA 1, 2, 3, 4 This page must be completed and submitted 



"LER PARK MULTI USE SPORTS FIELD RENOVATIONS 

Exhibit "B" - Bid Schedule (Butler Park}-Site Development 
ENG **BIDDER **BIDDER 

ITEM EST VERIFIED VERIFI£0 EXTENDED 
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UOM QTY UOM QTY **UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

00-0 MOBILIZATION LS 1 LS 1 $0.00 $0.00 

00-1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING AC 16 AC 16 $2,72S.12 $43,601.92 

00-2 SITE IMPORTED OF CLEAN FILL CY 15,800 LS 1 $57,094.71 $57,094.71 

00-3 EROSION CONTROL MEASURES LS 1 LS 1 $15,916.56 $15,916.56 

00-4 CONCRETE DUMPSTER-PER CITY REQUIREMENTS LS 1 LS 1 $22,788.00 $22,788.00 

00-5 TYPE "F" CURB-PER FDOT STANDARDS LF 284 LF 284 $29.53 $8,386.52 

00-6 TYPE "D" CURB-PER FDOT STANDARDS LF 326 LF 326 $26.42 $8,612.92 

00-7 3' WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK-3,000 P.S.I. SF 464 SF 464 $9.68 $4,491.52 

00-8 5 ' WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK-3,000 P.S.I. 
' 

SF 1,395 SF 1,395 $8.87 $12,373.65 

00-9 8' WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK-3,000 P.S.I. SF 6,560 SF 6,560 $8.25 $54,120.00 

00-10 4" CONCRETE BLEACHER PAD-3,000 P.S.I. SF 0 SF 0 $0.00 $0.00 

00-11 ADA DETECTOR MATS EA 6 EA 6 $374.80 $2,248.80 

00-12 HANDICAPED SIGN AND POLES EA 8 EA 8 $431.02 $3,448.16 

00-13 CONCRETE WHEEL STOPS EA 68 EA 68 $68.71 $4,672.28 

00-14 CONCRETE (FIXED) BOLLARDS EA 0 EA 0 $0.00 $0.00 

00-15 CONCRETE (REMOVABLE) BOLLARDS EA 0 EA 0 $0.00 $0.00 

00-16 PARKING LOT PAINTING-STANDARD PARKING STRIPING LF 160 LF 160 $12 .49 $1,998.40 

00-17 PARKING LOT PAINTING-ARROWS EA 6 EA 6 $156.17 $937.02 

00-18 PARKING LOT PAINTING-STOP BARS & STOP SIGN (R1-1) EA 2 EA 2 $374.80 $749.60 

00-19 PARKING LOT PAINTING-HANDICAP STRIPING (ADA) EA 8 EA 8 $374.80 $2,998.40 

00-20 GRASS PARKING AREA COMPACTION LS 1 LS 1 $24,328.22 $24,328.22 

00-21 TYPE "C" STORM INLET-PER FDOT EA 9 EA 9 $1,534.39 $13,809.51 

00-22 TYPE " D" STORM INLET-PER FDOT EA 4 EA 4 $2,156.27 $8,625.08 

00-23 CONCRETE WATER CONTROL STRUCTURE EA 1 EA 1 $4,242.45 $4,242.45 

00-24 YARD DRAIN INLET (ADA COMPLAINT) EA 11 EA 11 $574.70 $6,321.70 

00-25 4" ADS N-12 SOLID PIPE LF 579 LF 579 $8.12 $4,701.48 

Subtotal Site Development 1 of 2 $306,466.90 

COMPANYNAME: ____ ~XG~D~S~ys~t~em~s.~L~LC~----------------------------------------

NAME/TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO BIND: __ ~G!£e.!!off~C~ourle~tt~P:..!.r~es~id~e:!nllt ____________________________ _ 

ADDENDA 1, 2, 3, 4 This page must be completed and submitted 



UR PARK MULTI USE SPORTS FIELD RENOVATIONS 

Exhibit "B"- Bid Schedule (Butler Park)-Site Development 
ENG **BIDDER **BIDDER 

ITEM EST VERIFIED VERIFIED EXTENDED 
NO. ITEM DESCRIPIION UOM QTY UOM QTY ••UNIT PRICE AMOUNr 

00-26 4" ADS BEND -EA 3 EA 3 $112.44 $337.32 

00-27 6" ADS N-12 LF 10 LF 10 $10.62 $106.20 

00-28 12" ADS N-12 SOLID PIPE LF 469 LF 469 $18.74 $8,789.06 

00-29 15" ADS N-12 SOLID PIPE LF 357 LF 357 $24.99 $8,921.43 

00-30 4" (PVC) CLEAN OUT (SCREW ON TOPS) EA 7 EA 7 $199.89 $1,399.23 

00-31 6" (PVC) CLEANOUT PVC (SCREW ON TOP) EA 1 EA 1 $224.88 $224.88 

00-32 STORMWATER SAND FILTER SYSTEM LF 225 LF 225 $54.09 $12,170.25 

00-33 6" DIRECTIONAL BORE-DR-11 PIPE LF 153 LF 153 $62.75 $9,600.75 

00-34 12" X 18" ERCP PIPE - LF 352 LF 352 $96.17 $33,851.84 

00-35 14" X 23" ERCP PIPE LF 192 LF 192 $104.69 $20,100.48 

00-36 19" X 30" ERCP PIPE LF 280 LF 280 $120.65 $33,782 .00 

00-37 19" X 30" CONCRETE MITERED END SECTIONS EA 4 EA 4 $1,649.62 $6,598.48 

00-38 ASPHALT PARKING AREA LS 1 LS 1 $76,097.26 $76,097.26 

00-39 LAND SURVEYING STAKE OUT & AS-BUILT$ LS 1 LS 1 $10,213.33 $10,213.33 

00-40 FINISH GRADING AC 16 AC 16 $5,219.89 $83,518.24 

00-41 CONCRETE BRICK PAVER PER CITY REQUIREMENTS SF 120 SF 120 $30.92 $3,710.40 

00-42 2' CONCRETE RIBBON 3,000 PSI FOOT VALLEY GUTIER LF 32 LF 32 $38.29 $1,225.28 

Subtotal Site Development 2 of 2 $310,646.43 

Subtotal Site Development 1 of 2 $306,466.90 

SUBTOTAL OF SITE DEVELOPMENT $617,113.33 

COMPANYNAME: ____ X~G~D~Sv~s~te~m~s.~L~LC~----------------------------------------

NAME/TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO BIND: __ _,G.,.e""o-'-'ff-"C"'o"-'rl"'-ett,.,._,P,_,r..::e"'si,_de~n_,_,t~-----------------------------

ADDENDA 1, 2, 3, 4 This page must be completed and submitted 



'LER PARK MULTI USE SPORTS FIELD RENOVATIONS 

Exhibit "C" -Bid Schedule {Butler Park)-Piaying Fields 
ENG **BIDDER **BIDDER 

ITEM EST VERIFIED VERIFIED EXTENDED 
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UOM QTY UOM QTY **UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

00-0 MOBILIZATION LS 1 LS 1 $8,007.00 $8,007.00 

00-1 IRRIGATION BOOSTER PUMP & CONTROLLER (RECLAIM) LS 1 LS 1 $35,650.00 $35,650.00 

00-2 HUNTER IRRIGATION HEADS EA 152 EA 152 $129.43 $19,673.36 

00-3 4" PVC MAIN LINE CL 200 PVC (PURPLE PIPE) LF 400 LF 420 $10.53 $4,422 .60 

00-3A 3" PVC MAIN LINE CL 200 PVC (PURPLE PIPE) LF 4,330 LF 4,340 $8.55 $37,107.00 

00-4 1-1/4" PVC LATERAL LINE SCH 40 (PURPLE PIPE) LF 2,625 LF 2,980 $2 .67 $7,956.60 

00-4A 1-1/2" PVC LATERAL LINE SCH 40 (PURPLE PIPE) LF 2,520 LF 2,800 $2 .77 $7,756.00 

00-4B 2" PVC LATERAL LINE SCH 40 (PURPLE PIPE) LF 1,100 LF 1,200 $3.01 $3,612.00 

00-4C 2-1/2" PVC LATERAL LINE SCH 40 (PURPLE PIPE) LF 80 LF 80 $5.76 $460.80 

00-4D 3" PVC LATERAL LINE SCH 40 (PURPLE PIPE) LF 1,000 LF 1,000 $6.47 $6,470.00 

00-5 4" X 3" PVC REDUCER EA 2 EA 2 $77.81 $155.62 

00-6 4" PVC TEE EA 1 EA 1 $200.83 $200.83 

00-6A 3" PVC TEE EA 2 EA 2 $176.28 $352.56 

00-6B 3"X3"X4" PVC TEE EA 2 EA 2 $364.49 $728.98 

00-6C 4"X4"X3" PVC TEE EA 2 EA 2 $274.48 $548.96 

00-7 4" GATE VALVE (MANUAL) BRASS EA 4 EA 4 $834.56 $3,338.24 

00-7A 3" GATE VALVE (MANUAL) BRASS EA 13 EA 13 $744.61 $9,679.93 

00-8 4" 45 DEGREE (PVC) BEND EA 4 EA 4 $146.17 $584.68 

00-8A 3" 45 DEGREE (PVC) BEND 20 0 20 $122.44 $2,448.80 

00-9 6" X 4" TAPPING SLEEVE W/ METER(CNPU) LS 1 LS 1 $417.28 $417.28 

00-10 2" QUICK COUPLER WITH VALVE BOX EA 16 EA 16 $363.56 $5,816.96 

00-11 REMOTE CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY W/ VALVE BOX EA 31 EA 31 $778.34 $24,128.54 

00-12 4" RPZ (CNPU) EA 1 EA 1 $7,937.04 $7,937.04 

00-13 2" PVC SLEEVE UNDER PAVEMENT (GRAY) LF 85 LF 85 $7.50 $637.50 

00-14 IRRIGATION BUBBLER MAIN LINE LF 2,240 LF 2,240 $1.50 $3,360.00 

00-15 LANDSCAPE AND TREE BUBBLERS EA 41 EA 41 $46.70 $1,914.70 

00-16 6" ROOT ZONE MATERIAL (90/10 Blend) U.S.G.A./PEAT TON 8,750 TON 8,750 $35.40 $309,750.00 

00-17 RELOCATE EXISTING IRRIGATION COMMUNICATION SYSTEM LS 1 LS 1 $2,536.15 $2,536.15 

00-18 IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (48 STA.) LIGHTING PROTECTION EA 1 EA 1 $3,175.82 $3,175.82 

00-19 TIFWAY 419 (ROLLED) SF 304,170 SF 304,170 $0.45 $136,876.50 

00-20 RECLAIM SIGNS EA 10 EA 10 $206.14 $2,061.40 

00-21 NETTING SYSTEM 90LF PER FIELD LF 180 LF 180 $262 .14 $47,185.20 

00-22 FIELD MARKER SLEEVE EA 36 EA 36 $246.40 $8,870.40 

Subtotal Playing Fields $703,821.45 

COMPANY NAME: XGD Systems. LLC 

NAME/TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO BIND: _ __,G,e""off,_,_,C""o...,rl""ett..,._,P_,_r""es,.,id,_,e,n'-'t ______________ _ 

ADDENDA 1, 2, 3, 4 This page must be completed and submitted 



UR PARK MULTI USE SPORTS FIELD RENOVATIONS 

Exhibit "0" -Bid Schedule (Butler Park}-Landscaping 
ENG **BIDDER **BIDDER 

ITEM EST VERIFIED VERIFIED EXTENO£D 
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UOM QTY UOM QTY **UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

00-0 MOBILIZATION LS 1 LS 1 $0.00 $0.00 

00-1 BALD CYPRESS-TREE EA 6 EA 6 $487.72 $2,926.32 

00-2 LIVE OAK-TREE EA 22 EA 22 $1,306.18 $28,735 .96 

00-3 SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA-TREE EA 3 EA 3 $721.65 $2,164.95 

00-4 RED MAPLE-TREE EA 10 EA 10 $654.82 $6,548.20 

00-5 WAX MYRTLE-SHRUB EA 100 EA 100 $63.02 $6,302.00 

00-6 INDIAN HAWTHORN-GROUNDCOVER EA 255 EA 255 $16.27 $4,148.85 

00-7 CYPRESS MULCH (GRADE B OR BEITER) CF 1,000 CF 1,000 $2.62 $2,620.00 

00-8 BAHIA SOD-(WEED FREE) - SF 360,222 SF 360,222 $0.31 $111,668.82 

Subtotal Landscaping $165,115.10 

COMPANY NAME: __ ~XG~D~Sciiys~t:=Jeml!.2<s•c.!L~LC!::.-___________________ _ 

NAME/TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO BIND: _ _,G..,e,o"'ff_,C.,o"'rl"'et...,t._P,_,r"'e"'si""d""en"-'t'-----------------

ADDENDA 1, 2, 3, 4 This page must be completed and submitted 

Exhibit "E" - Bid Schedule (Butler Park)-Utilities 
ENG **BIDDER ••BIDDER 

ITEM EST VERIFIED VERIFIED EXTENDED 
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UOM QTY UOM QTY **UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

00-0 MOBILIZATION LS 1 LS 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 

00-1 LAND SURVEYING (STAKE-OUT AND AS-BUILT) LS 1 LS 1 $1,874.01 $1,874.01 

00-2 6" 5DR-26 PVC SEWER PIPE LF 115 LF 115 $17.49 $2,011.35 

00-3 6" CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY EA 3 EA 3 $624.67 $1,874.01 

00-4 6" X 6" TEE PVC EA 1 EA 1 $187.40 $187.40 

00-5 6" X 4" REDUCER PVC EA 1 EA 1 $62.47 $62.47 

00-6 4" 90 DEGREE BEND PVC SDR-26 EA 1 EA 1 $74.96 $74.96 

00-7 4" SDR-26 PVC SEWER PIPE LF 22 LF 22 $14.99 $329.78 

00-8 1" X 1-1/2" REDUCING FLANGE EA 1 EA 1 $62.47 $62.47 

00-9 1-1/2" TYPER COPPER WATER SERVICE EA 1 EA 1 $374.80 $374.80 

00-10 1" WATER METER W/ METER BOX (NPUC) LS 1 LS 1 $2,248.81 $2,248.81 

00-11 1-1/2" RPZ ASSEMBLY EA 1 EA 1 $1,749.07 $1,749.07 

00-12 1-1/2" PE DR-9 WATER LINE LF 185 LF 185 $8.12 $1,502.20 

00-13 1-1/2" X 1-1/2" TEE EA 1 EA 1 $62.47 $62.47 

00-14 3/4" GATE VALVE W/ BOX-TRAFFIC BEARING EA 1 EA 1 $62.47 $62.47 

00-15 3/4" REDUCER EA 1 EA 1 $62.47 $62.47 

00-16 1/2" PE DR-9 WATER LINE LF 84 LF 84 $6.25 $525.00 

00-17 2" PVC (GRAY) CONDUIT W/TRACER WIRE LF 520 LF 520 $5.62 $2,922.40 

00-18 RELOCATE WATER METER, RPZ & BOLLARD$ LS 1 LS 1 $3,748.01 $3,748.01 

Subtotal Utilities $21,734.15 

COMPANYNAME: __ ~XG~D~Sy~s~te""m~s.~L~LC~--------------------

NAME/TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO BIND: _ _,G..,e,o"'ff_,C.,.o"'rl"'ett~P,_,r_,e,.,si_,_de"'n-'-'t'-----------------

ADDENDA 1, 2, 3, 4 This page must be completed and submitted 



UR PARK MULTI USE SPORTS FIELD RENOVATIONS 

Exhibit "A-1" -Alternative Bid Schedule (Butler Park) 
ENG ••BIDDER ••BIDDER 

ITEM EST VERIFIED VERIFIED EXTENDED 
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UOM QTY UOM QTY **UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

00-01 SPRIGGING TIFWAY 419 BERMUDA 1,100 SPAC SP 7,678 SP 7,678 $4.53 $34,781.34 

00-02 4" USGA SAND BASE ROOTZONE TON 5836 TON 5,836 $37.67 $219,842.12 

00-03 6" MODIFIED USGA SAND BASE ROOTZONE TON 4375 TON 4,375 $42.44 $185,675.00 

SUB-TOTAL ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE $440,298.46 

COMPANYNAME: ____ X~G~D~Sy~s~te~m~s.~L~LC~----------------------------------------

NAME/TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO BIND: ____ G=eo"-'ff-'-"'Co"-'r_,_,le'"'t_,...t _,_P...,re..,s:.:.:id""e"'n_,_t -----------------------------

ADDENDA 1, 2, 3, 4 This page must be completed and submitted 

ITEM 
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION 

A Subtotal Site Demo 

B 

c Fields 

D 

E Subtotal Utilities 

TOTALS 

COMPANY NAME: __ _,X"'G""D-"S'-"y,_,st"'-e'-"m,...s,._,L,L"'-C ___________________________________ __ 

NAME/TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO BIND: ______ ~G'-"e"'o!!ff~C,o"-'rl_,_ett'-"-'P'-'r-"-e"-'si-"'de~n.!.!t~---------------

ADDENDA 1, 2, 3, 4 This page must be completed and submitted 



















TDI Group of Companies

 Owned Equipment List

Owned / Leased Description Model Year Serial Number
Purchase 

Date
Prequalification Class

Owned John Deere Tractor 5105 2001 LV5105B110732 24-Jan-01 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned John Deere Tractor 4320 2006 LV4320P330084 18-Apr-06 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned John Deere Tractor 4320 2006 LV4320P330175 18-Apr-06 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned John Deere Tractor 5425 2006 LV5425R246460 2-May-06 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned John Deere Tractor 5425 2006 LV5425R246461 2-May-06 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned John Deere Tractor 5425 2006 LV5425R246469 26-May-06 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned John Deere Tractor 5425 2006 LV5425R246464 26-May-06 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned John Deere Tractor 7810 2003 RW7810H072548 14-Oct-03 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned John Deere Tractor 6420 2003 LO6420H392552 1-Dec-03 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned John Deere Tractor 6420 2003 LO6420H392466 1-Dec-03 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned John Deere Tractor 7420 2004 RW7420R016143 2-Jun-04 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned John Deere Tractor 6420 2003 LO6420H392377 1-Dec-03 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned John Deere Tractor 7420 2004 RW7420R016205 2-Jun-04 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned John Deere Tractor 6415 2007 L06415D525874 26-Apr-07 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned John Deere Tractor 6415 2007 L06415D505441 26-Apr-07 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned Daewoo Excavator Solar 75-V 2006 SL75-V1376 26-Jan-06 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned 36" Bucket AMI HD1214E36 2006 67138 26-Jan-06 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned 12" Bucket AMI HD1416E12 2006 67139 3-Mar-06 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned John Deere Loader 344J 2006 LU344JX814287 15-Mar-06 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned Doosan Daewoo Excavator Solar 55-V Plus 2007 SL55-VP35650 31-Oct-07 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned Caterpillar Multi-Terrain Loader 257 2005 SLK01855 13-Jul-06 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned Super Tilt WL6SS 1993 ST693212 1-Aug-93 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned Super Tilt WL6SS 2004 ST6001142 21-Aug-00 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned Super Tilt WL6SS 2004 ST6001146 21-Aug-00 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned Super Tilt WL6SS 2004 ST6001147 21-Aug-00 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned Super Tilt WL6SS 2004 ST6042026 25-Oct-04 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned Super Tilt WL6SS 2004 ST6042030 25-Oct-04 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned Carry on trailer 4 X 7 G 2012 4YMUL0713CT023019 31-Jul-12 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned Woody trailer 4 X 8 2012 5ERTM0818CM064419 19-Jun-13 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned Koolmees dump trailer 15 ton 2003 15040130 30-Dec-03 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned Koolmees dump trailer 15 ton 2003 15040131 30-Dec-03 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned Super Tilt Dump WL10TS 12 Ton 2007 ST12072349 26-Feb-07 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned Super Tilt Dump WL10TS 12 Ton 2007 ST12072350 26-Feb-07 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned Dump Trailer Koolmees 20GD 2000 2000/04 26-Apr-00 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned Dump Trailer Koolmees 20GD 2000 2000/05 27-Jun-00 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned Trencher -Ditch Witch Walk Behind 1020H 1994 1L2893 1-Sep-94 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned Trencher Ditch Witch 1030H 1997 1S1401 1-Mar-99 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned Trencher Ditch Witch 100SX 2000 4T0408 19-May-03 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned Trencher Ditch Witch 1030 2004 1Y3071 5-Oct-04 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned Trencher Vermeer V5800 2000 1VRM092W3X1000585 31-Mar-05 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned Trencher Ditch Witch 1030 2006 1Y3745 08-Sept.09 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned Hester 7' box blade HP607 Used 18426 2-Jun-03 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned Till an' Bedder TB408121420D 1998 T-B 366 1-Apr-98 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned Till an' Bedder TB408121420D 1999 T-B 390 1-Mar-99 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned Kubota Rototiller BL60C 1993 30570 1-Jan-94 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned Howard Rotovator HR50 305DU Used 804302071 14-Jan-05 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned King Kutter II 5' Tiller Gear Drive TG601YK Used 900096741 15-Jul-08 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned Rototiller 5' Tiller-Gear Drive 2010 900146374 4-Oct-10 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned Country Line Rototiller TG-72-YK 2010 900147543 2-Nov-10 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned Accupro 2000 Spreader SC750281 2000 1597531 27-Jul-00 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned 8' Brillion Seeder SLP-8 2000 178062 27-Jul-00 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned Fertilizer Spreader Agrifab 100 1999 48-02151 / 8113 1-Sep-99 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned 5' 4" Brillion Seeder GLP683 2000 186798 16-Sep-00 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned 8' Brillion Seeder SPL8 2000 187196 27-Sep-00 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned Drop Spreader GLP643 2000 179421 29-Sep-00 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned Drop Spreader 36" 2000 31587 15-Sep-00 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned Fertilizer Spreader P500 2000 26-Sep-00 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned Fertilizer Spreader P500 2000 16001 16-Oct-00 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned Lely PTO broadcast spreader 2002 10612-1130 5-Sep-02 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned Lesco Rotary Spreader 705699 2002 705699F172Z10058 16-Sep-02 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned Lesco 36" Drop Spreader 2808886P 2002 5836 16-Sep-02 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned Sod Installer 4825 w/ Diesel Engine 4825D 2006 ID0917046 24-Apr-06 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned
Installer Attachment, Mini Harvester 

48"
HA30 2006 M0918046 24-Apr-06 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned Toro Sand Pro 14 Used 08880-10498 9-Jul-01 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned Toro Sand Pro 14 Used 08880-90525 17-Jul-01 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned Toro Sand Pro / grader 5000 2002 08881-08114 / 220000165 26-Aug-02 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned Toro Sand Pro 5020 used 08886-90418 7-Jun-06 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned Toro Sand Pro / Trap Rake 3020 Used 2500000137 9-Jul-08 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned Ryan 18" Sod Cutter 544945A 2005 54494503764 10-Aug-06 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned Ryan 18" Jr Sod Cutter 544945A 2006 54494504270 27-Oct-06 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned Ryan Jr. 18" Sod Cutter  5.5HP honda 544945A 2008 54494505577 10-Jun-08 Recreational Areas, Landscaping

Owned Wacker Jumping Jack BS500 2000 5171122 24-Jul-00 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water

Owned Mikasa Jumping Jack MTR35HS 2002 H1402 23-Aug-02 Recreational Areas, Landscaping, Drainage, Sewer & Water
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